OF \$40.00.00 90256368

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI123353

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Xiaobin Chen		03/27/2024	INDIVIDUAL: CHINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Shanghai Yuntianyue Home Technology Co. , Ltd.	
Street Address:	No. 701, No. 5, Tao Gan Road, Sheshan Town, Songjiang District	
City:	Shanghai	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	200000	
Entity Type:	Limited Company: CHINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6389036	XIXINI

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: +861(767)309-6813

Email: Zustmtranfer@outlook.com

Correspondent Name: Lian Biyan

Address Line 1: No. 701, No. 5, Tao Gan Road, Sheshan Town, Songjiang District

Address Line 4: Shanghai, CHINA 200000

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	jiejia zhang
SIGNATURE:	jiejia zhang
DATE SIGNED:	03/27/2024

Total Attachments: 1 source=XIXINI#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008381 FRAME: 0037

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

Whereas	Xiaobin Chen	
	(name of assignor)	
Of 22 xiamaodong	ıkou, Wuxing village Zhongyu Town,Pujiang County	Jinhua CHINA 321000 (address)
Owns trademark re	eg.# <u>6389036</u> or serial no#	
Word Mark XI	XINI .	
Whereas Shan	ghai Yuntianyue Home Technology Co. , Ltd.	(name of assignee)
Of No. 701, No. 5	i, Tao Gan Road, Sheshan Town, Songjiang District	t, Shanghai 200000 (address)
and to the Tradema Trademark by the A	nee desires to acquire from the Assignor all of Assigner all and a captile and the goodwill of the business relations associated with it, to hold unto the Assignee absolut	e benefit of any use of the to the
	consideration of the payment of one dollar (\$1.00) a receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which is hereby agree as follows:	-
and assigns, the Ass registrations, togeth of the business rela-	nent, the Assignor hereby sells, transfers and assign signor's entire right, title and interest in and to the her with (i) the benefit of any use of the Trademark tions to the Trademark and to the wares or service and damages hereafter due or payable to Assignor vanee absolutely.	Trademark application and/or k by the Assignor (ii) the goodwill is associated with it, (iii) all
Xiao bin a	hen	03/27/2024
(Signature of assigno	or);	Date of Execution
Xiaobin Chen	owner	
Name and Title of sig		
if assignor is a corpo	oration,	

RECORDED: 03/27/2024

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008381 FRAME: 0038